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Low-Hanging Fruit - Gov Office:

Merge Bingo-Raffle Advisory Board with Idaho Lottery Commission

Integrate Sheep & Goat Health Board to Dept of Ag

Eliminate State Brand Board

Integrate State Brand Inspector into Dept of Ag

Eliminate Idaho Honey Commission

Move Soil & Water Commission to Dept of Water Resources

Move STEM Action Center to Workforce Development Council

Move Office of Drug Policy to Dept of H&W

Move Office of Species Conservation to Office of Energy & Mineral Resources
Columbia Compact Commission

11. Junior College District - Dormitory Housing Commission

12.
13.
14.

Big Payette Lake Water Quality Council & Citizens Committee
Regional Committees for Early Intervention Services
OnePlan Executive Group and Steering Committee



Proposed by Gov Office - More Work:

1. Consolidate into 1 Agency

Commission on Aging

Vocational Rehab

Commission for the Blind & Visually Impaired
Council for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing

5. Developmental Disabilities Council

hoDnp -

2. Combine Division of Liquor and Division of Lottery



Legislature Ideas:

1. Merge Dept of Finance into Dept of Insurance

Create Dept of Children and Families and move under it:
1.  Child Welfare (from H&W)
2. Dept of Juvenile Corrections

Move H&W Licensing & Certification to DOPL

Move H&W Independent Living Councils to State Independent Living Council (or eliminate)
Library Commission (merge or eliminate)

Hispanic Affairs Commission (merge or eliminate)

Arts Commission (merge or eliminate)

Move Office of H&S Service Ombudsman to Office of Admin Hearings

Create Dept of Natural Resources and move under it:
1. Lands

2. Water

3. Fish & Game (Constitution)

4. Parks & Rec

10. Eliminate Board of Tax Appeals
11. Move fire responsibilities from Dept of Lands to Office of Emergency Management
12. Dept of Commerce - resize moving to ldaho emphasis
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10.
11.

12.
13.
14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

Further Review:

Bear River Commission

Capital Commission 20.
Children’s Trust Fund Board 21.
Commission on Uniform State Laws
Constitutional Defense Council 22.
Deferred Compensation Committee 23.
Division of Career Technical

Education 24.
Division of Veterans Services 25.
Economic Estimate Committee 26.
Education Commission of the States 27.
Governor's Lewis and Clark Trail 28.
Committee 29.
Idaho Ag in the Classroom 30.

Idaho Board of Scaling Practices

Idaho Bureau of Educational Services 31.
32.

for the Deaf & the Blind

ldaho Commission for Libraries
Idaho Credit Rating Enhancement
Committee

ldaho Criminal Justice Commission
Idaho Education Council

33.
34.

35.

9. Idaho Energy Resources Authority
Idaho Horse Board

Idaho Housing Trust Fund Advisory
Commission

Idaho Juvenile Justice Commission
Idaho Pacific Northwest Economic
Regional Council (PNWER)

Idaho Personnel Commission
Idaho Public Television

Idaho Rural Partnership

Idaho Technology Authority

Idaho Women's Commission

Lake Pend Oreille Basin Commission 44,
Local Highway Technical Assistance 45.

Council

Medal of Honor Commission
Northwest Power and Conservation
Council

Office of Species Conservation
Pacific States Marine Fisheries
Compact Commission

Petroleum Storage Tank Fund Board

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.

43.

46.

(PSTF)

Professional Standards Commission
Racing Commission

Roadless Rule Commission, Idaho
Serve ldaho Commission
Snowmobile search and rescue fund
advisory committee

State College Savings Program Board
State Historical Records Advisory
Board

Time Sensitive Emergency System
Council

Veterans Affairs Commission
Western Interstate Commission for
Higher Education

Wolf Depredation Control Board
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